Efficient
•	�Peak efficiency of 98.7 %
•	�Higher profit thanks to
low self-consumption
Durable
•	�Resistant to salt corrosion
•	�Resists sand and dust
•	�Suitable for all climate zones

Certificates and approvals (additional on request)
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Central 630CP-JP
713 kW
1000 V
500 V to 850 V¹) / 505 V to 850 V¹)
500 V to 850 V / 500 V to 850 V
529 V
1350 A
2500 A
500 V (50 Hz) / 500 V (60 Hz)
1
9
700 kVA / 473 kVA
315 V / 284 V to 362 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 47 Hz to 63 Hz
50 Hz / 315 V
1283 A / 1350 A6)
< 3 %
1 / 0.9 leading to 0.9 lagging
3 / 3
98.1 % / 97.8 % / 98.0 %
Motor-driven DC switch disconnector
AC circuit breaker
Type I surge arrester
Lightning protection level III
●
active, passive
○ / ○
○
○ / ○
Type I and type II surge arrester
I / III
2562 / 2272 / 1210 mm
1822 kg
−25°C to +62°C
53 db(A)
1900 W / < 100 W
230 / 400 V (3/N/PE)
Opticool
IP54 / IP43 / 4C2, 4S2
In unprotected outdoor environments
15 % to 95 %
2000 m
3000 m³/h
Ring terminal lug / Ring terminal lug
HMI touchscreen
Ethernet (optical fiber optional), Modbus
○ / ○
RAL 9016 / 9016 / 7004 / 7004 / 7035
Power reduction, reactive power setpoint, dynamic grid support (e.g. FRT)
EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4, CE-conformity, Renewable Energy Source
Act-compliant, BDEW-MSRL / JETGR0002-1-2.0 (2011) / JETGR0003-1-2.0
(2011)5), Arrêté du 23/04/08, R.D. 1663 / 2000, R.D. 661 / 2007
SC 630CP-10-JP
Sunny Central 630CP-JP
With Option noise reduction
1) At 1.05 VAC, nom and cos φ = 1 and Nominal power Pnom
2) Efficiency measured without internal power supply
3) Sound pressure level at a distance of 10 m
4) Self-consumption at rated operation
5) Type-tested by the manufacturer in accordance with JET (Japan Electrical Safety & Environment Technology Laboratories Foundation)
6) Up to +5 % max. output current possible if VAC < VAC, nom
Input (DC)
Max. DC power (at cos φ = 1)
Max. input voltage
MPP voltage range (50 Hz) / MPP voltage range (60 Hz)
DC voltage range (50 Hz) / DC voltage range (60 Hz)
Rated input voltage
Max. input current

Certificates and approvals (additional on request)
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Central 630CP-JP
713 kW
1000 V
500 V to 850 V¹) / 505 V to 850 V¹)
500 V to 850 V / 500 V to 850 V
529 V
1350 A
2500 A
500 V (50 Hz) / 500 V (60 Hz)
1
9
700 kVA / 630 kVA
315 V / 284 V to 362 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 47 Hz to 63 Hz
50 Hz / 315 V
1283 A / 1350 A6)
< 3 %
1 / 0.9 leading to 0.9 lagging
3 / 3
98.7 % / 98.5 % / 98.5 %
Motor-driven DC switch disconnector
AC circuit breaker
Type I surge arrester
Lightning protection level III
●
active, passive
○ / ○
○
○ / ○
Type I and type II surge arrester
I / III
2562 / 2272 / 956 mm
approx. 1800 kg
−25°C to +62°C
64 db(A)
1900 W / < 100 W
230 / 400 V (3/N/PE)
Opticool
IP54 / IP43 / 4C2, 4S2
In unprotected outdoor environments
15 % to 95 %
2000 m
3000 m³/h
Ring terminal lug / Ring terminal lug
HMI touchscreen
Ethernet (optical fiber optional), Modbus
○ / ○
RAL 9016 / 9016 / 7004 / 7004
Power reduction, reactive power setpoint, dynamic grid support (e.g. FRT)
EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4, CE-conformity, Renewable Energy Source
Act-compliant, BDEW-MSRL / JETGR0002-1-2.0 (2011) / JETGR0003-1-2.0
(2011)5), Arrêté du 23/04/08, R.D. 1663 / 2000, R.D. 661 / 2007
SC 630CP-10-JP
Sunny Central 630CP-JP
SMA Solar Technologywww.SMA-Solar.com
PLANT DIAGRAM
SC
63